

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN.

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 26 OF 2005

Major Metals Ltd. ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ampex Chemicals, S.A., DE C.V. ... Respondent(s)

(With office report)

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The respondent/Non-applicant has not been served as yet.

Let fresh notice returnable on 15th of February, 2006 be issued to the

respondent. Since the Respondent is a foreign company located in Mexico, the

service be effected by the procedure prescribed to serve a foreigner/foreign

company. Process be given dasti as well.

To come up on 15th February, 2006 at 1.45 p.m.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;
December 07, 2005