

Chamber Matter-II
on XVIA

Secti

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN.

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 26 OF 2005

Major Metals Ltd.

... Applicant(s)

Versus

Ampex Chemicals, S.A., DE C.V.

... Respondent(s)

(With office report)

For Applicant (s)

Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Pursuant to the last order dated 15th February, 2006, counsel for the applicant has filed affidavit of service stating therein that copy of the notice was sent to the respondent on 22nd of December, 2005 by E-mail followed by a reminder dated 7th of February, 2006. Thus, service has been effected through E-mail as well as through DHL Express, a courier service. Substituted service by publication in a local newspaper was also ordered, which has not been complied with as yet. Counsel appearing for the applicant seeks some more time to serve the respondent through publication. May do so within six weeks.

To come up on 25th of July, 2006 in Chambers at 1.45 p.m.

.....J.

New Delhi;

.....
(ASHOK BHAN)

April 04, 2006.