

Chamber Matter-III

Section XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN.

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 26 OF 2005

Major Metals Ltd.

... Applicant(s)

Versus

Ampex Chemicals, S.A., DE C.V.

... Respondent(s)

(With office report)

For Applicant (s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Service is complete. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent. Since service is completed recently, adjourned to 23rd August, 2006 to enable the respondent to put in appearance. In case the respondent does not appear before the next date of hearing, it shall be proceeded ex-parte. Petitioner is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the respondent by E-mail or Fax.

To come up on 23rd August , 2006 in Chambers at 1.45 p.m.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;
July 25, 2006.